CH \$315.00 45859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/18/2015	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GILCHRIST & SOAMES, INC.		
Street Address:	2425 E. PERRY ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 150		
City:	PLAINFIELD		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46168		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4585924	ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS BATHE
Registration Number:	4512262	ENGLISH SPA
Registration Number:	4302203	WELL
Registration Number:	4103362	ZER0%
Registration Number:	3930865	ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	3667792	BEEKIND
Registration Number:	3641065	SPROUT OUT
Registration Number:	3138907	LONDON COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3139632	AQUA LIME
Registration Number:	2017167	GILCHRIST & SOAMES
Registration Number:	1162380	GILCHRIST & SOAMES
Serial Number:	86394422	ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki

TRADEMARK

900338268 REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0924

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22821-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=gilchrist Soames - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wel #page1.tif source=gilchrist Soames - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wel #page2.tif source=gilchrist Soames - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wel #page3.tif source=gilchrist Soames - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wel #page4.tif source=gilchrist Soames - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wel #page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is executed as of September 18, 2015, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 18, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2015, at reel and frame number 5498/0322, executed by Gilchrist & Soames, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), and Wells Fargo (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Company granted Wells Fargo, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a lien on and continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Wells Fargo, in and to all rights, title and interest in certain of Company's trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule I (collectively, the "Company Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Company Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has agreed to terminate and release its collateral pledge, grant, assignment, Security Interest, lien and all right, title and interest in all such Company Trademarks as herein provided.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby:

- 1. releases, cancels, terminates and discharges the Security Interest granted to Wells Fargo by Company with respect to all trademarks described in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the Company Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Company Trademarks; and
- 2. to the extent Wells Fargo shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Company Trademarks, retransfers, reconveys and reassigns to Company all of the right, title and interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Wells Fargo hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

DB2/ 26295600.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3y:<u>(Q\</u>

Name: Gary Whitaker Title: Authorized Signatory

DB2/26295600.2

SCHEDULE I to TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks Owned</u> (all owned by Gilchrist & Soames, Inc.)

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS	U.S. Federal	86394422	15-SEP-2014			PENDING Intent to Use
ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS BATHE	U.S. Federal	86037215	14-AUG-2013	4585924	12-AUG-2014	Registered
ENGLISH SPA	U.S. Federal	85854509	20-FEB-2013	4512262	08-APR-2014	Registered
WELL	U.S. Federal	85422392	14-SEP-2011	4302203	12-MAR-2013	Registered
ZER0%	U.S. Federal	85392449	08-AUG-2011	4103362	21-FEB-2012	Registered Supplemental Register
ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS	U.S. Federal	85076970	02-JUL-2010	3930865	15-MAR-2011	Registered
BEEKIND	U.S. Federal	77607313	04-NOV-2008	3667792	11-AUG-2009	Registered
SPROUT OUT	U.S. Federal	77542250	08-AUG-2008	3641065	16-JUN-2009	Registered
LONDON COLLECTION	U.S. Federal	78722141	28-SEP-2005	3138907	05-SEP-2006	Registered
AQUA LIME	U.S. Federal	76618202	28-OCT-2004	3139632	05-SEP-2006	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	U.S. Federal	74699180	10-JUL-1995	2017167	19-NOV-1996	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	U.S. Federal	73235293	15-OCT-1979	1162380	28-JUL-1981	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Canada	677829	19-Feb-91	TMA403965	23-Oct-92	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES SPA THERAPY	Mexico	1510081	25-JUL-2014			Unpublished Application (Pending)

DB2/ 26295600.1

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Mexico	666476	14-JUL-2004	881936	24-MAY-2005	Renewed (Registered)
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Mexico	666479	14-JUL-2004	881937	24-MAY-2005	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Brazil	830997687	05-APR-2011	830997687	22-JUL-2014	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Benelux	71313	30-JAN-1991	R 491963		Registered
GILCHRIST SOAMES	France	INPI 270710	28-FEB-1991	N 1646996		Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Germany	G 39015	18-JAN-1991	2019732	31-AUG-1992	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Italy	MI/2010/00574 1	27-MAY-2010	1306552	08-JUN-2010	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Norway	199100436	22-JAN-1991	161429	17-FEB-1994	Registered
GILCHRIST SOAMES	Switzerland	454/1991	22-JAN-1991	P-388296	18-NOV-1991	Registered
GS	United Kingdom © British Crown Copyright	2038333	26-SEP-1995	2038333	27-SEP-1996	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	United Kingdom © British Crown Copyright	1390937	06-JUL-1989	1390937	09-AUG-1991	Registered
ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS BATHE	Community Trademarks	12587788	11-FEB-2014	12587788	20-JUN-2014	Registered
BEEKIND	Community Trademarks	9308362	11-AUG-2010	9308362	24-JAN-2011	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Community Trademarks	1551449	07-MAR-2000	1551449	01-JUN-2001	Registered
GILCHRIST SOAMES	China	3235873	08-JUL-2002	3235873	14-MAR-2004	Registered
GILCHRIST SOAMES	China	3235872	08-JUL-2002	3235872	14-OCT-2003	Registered

DB2/ 26295600.1

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
GILCHRIST AND SOAMES	India	2112310	09-MAR-2011			Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Malaysia	2011005959	31-MAR-2011			Application (Pending)
ESSENTIEL ELEMENTS	Australia	1645939	09-SEP-2014			Unpublished Application (Pending)
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	Australia	549008	21-JAN-1991	549008	21-JAN-1991	Registered
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	New Zealand	610844	20-MAR-2000	610844	05-APR-2001	Registered

DB2/ 26295600.1

RECORDED: 09/21/2015